
Mine Information

Operator Begin
Date

End Date

Bluegrass Natural Resources, LLC 03/13/2025

07/04/1776

--Current--

03/12/2025

: Javelin Global Commodities (UK) Ltd

Mine Name

Type of Mine : Underground

Status Date

: Coal (Bituminous)

: 1519973

Mined Material

: Active
: Cloverlick Kellioka Mine

Current Controller

Address of Record : 158 Central Avenue Benham KY 40807

: Harlan, Kentucky

Mine ID

Mine Status

Location

Operator History

: 13.03.2025

: 01.04.2025

Opr. Begin Date

: Bluegrass Natural Resources, LLCOperator

Controller Start Date

Mine Information

: 45 735



Prod Qtr. Mine ID Subunit Quarterly Hrs. Coal Prod. Avg. Empl Cnt.*

20254

20254

20254

20254

20253

20253

20253

20253

20252

20252

20252

20252

20251

20251

20251

20251

Total

1519973

1519973

1519973

Total

1519973

1519973

1519973

Total

1519973

1519973

1519973

Total

1519973

1519973

1519973

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

27 908 34 705 45

2 219 0 4

0 0 0

30 127 34 705 49

27 693 27 086 43

3 023 0 4

0 0 0

30 716 27 086 47

21 557 22 549 40

2 039 0 4

0 0 0

23 596 22 549 44

0 0 0

1 440 0 12

0 0 0

1 440 0 12

85 879 84 340 152

Mine Employment / Production

Select Year(s)
(All)
2025

Quarterly Employment/Production Annual Employment/Production

Mine Name Type of Mine : Underground
: Coal (Bituminous): 1519973 Mined Material

: Active
: Cloverlick Kellioka Mine

Mine Site Address : N/A Benham KY 40807

: Harlan, Kentucky

Mine ID

Mine Status Location

: Bluegrass Natural Resources, LLCOperator

Mine Information


