

Mine Information

Mine Information		Operator History		
Mine ID	: 1519973	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Begin Date</u>	<u>End Date</u>
Mine Name	: Cloverlick Kellioka Mine	Bluegrass Natural Resources, LLC	03/13/2025	--Current--
Mine Status	: Active		07/04/1776	03/12/2025
Status Date	: 01.04.2025			
Operator	: Bluegrass Natural Resources, LLC			
Opr. Begin Date	: 13.03.2025			
Current Controller	: Javelin Global Commodities (UK) Ltd			
Controller Start Date	: 45 735			
Mined Material	: Coal (Bituminous)			
Type of Mine	: Underground			
Location	: Harlan, Kentucky			
Address of Record	: 158 Central Avenue Benham KY 40807			

Mine Employment / Production

Mine Information

Mine ID	: 1519973	Mined Material	: Coal (Bituminous)
Mine Name	: Cloverlick Kellioka Mine	Type of Mine	: Underground
Mine Status	: Active	Location	: Harlan, Kentucky
Operator	: Bluegrass Natural Resources, LLC	Mine Site Address	: N/A Benham KY 40807

Select Year(s)

- (All)
- 2025

Quarterly Employment/Production

Annual Employment/Production

Prod Qtr.	Mine ID	Subunit	Quarterly Hrs.	Coal Prod.	Avg. Empl Cnt.*
20254	1519973	UNDERGROUND	27 908	34 705	45
20254	1519973	SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND	2 219	0	4
20254	1519973	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	0	0	0
20254	Total		30 127	34 705	49
20253	1519973	UNDERGROUND	27 693	27 086	43
20253	1519973	SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND	3 023	0	4
20253	1519973	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	0	0	0
20253	Total		30 716	27 086	47
20252	1519973	UNDERGROUND	21 557	22 549	40
20252	1519973	SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND	2 039	0	4
20252	1519973	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	0	0	0
20252	Total		23 596	22 549	44
20251	1519973	UNDERGROUND	0	0	0
20251	1519973	SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND	1 440	0	12
20251	1519973	OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE	0	0	0
20251	Total		1 440	0	12
Total			85 879	84 340	152